

19 January 2024

ASX Release ASX:TLG

Talga Investor Webinar

Battery materials company Talga Group Ltd ("Talga" or "the Company") (ASX:TLG) advises that it will host an Investor Webinar on Thursday 1 February at 4:00pm AWST / 7:00pm AEDT.

For the webinar and associated presentation, Talga's Managing Director Mark Thompson will provide an update on the Company's Vittangi Anode Project and its recent corporate activities, followed by a Question and Answer (Q&A) session. Questions can be lodged online during the webinar or submitted ahead of time via email at info@talgagroup.com.

A recording of the webinar will be available on the Company's website shortly after the session. To join the webinar, please register online at:

https://www.talgagroup.com/webinar

Authorised for release by:

Dean Scarparolo Company Secretary Talga Group Ltd +61 (0) 8 9481 6667

For further information please contact:

Mark Thompson
Managing Director
Talga Group Ltd
+61 (0) 8 9481 6667

Nikki Löf Group Communications Manager Talga Group Ltd +61 (0) 8 9481 6667